

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



December 13, 2011

Michael and Rainelle Shaw 45850 60th St Lawrence, MI 49064

RE: License #: AF800286922

Shaw Personal Home

45850 60th St

Lawrence, MI 49064

Dear Mr. and Ms. Shaw:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (269) 337-5066.

Sincerely,

Donna Konopka, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

onna Konopka

322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001

(269) 337-5241

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF800286922

Licensee Name: Shaw, Rainelle and Shaw, Michael

Licensee Address: 45850 60th St

Lawrence, MI 49064

Licensee Telephone #: (269) 621-0601

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Shaw Personal Home

Facility Address: 45850 60th St

Lawrence, MI 49064

Facility Telephone #: (269) 621-0601

Capacity: 3

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensees requested to license a basement bedroom for resident use.

III. Methodology

11/30/2011 – Inspection competed on-site

At renewal inspection licensees requested to have basement bedroom approved for resident use

12/01/2011 - Confirming letter sent

12/12/2011 - Letter verifying compliance received

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The basement bedroom has 152 square feet of usable space. It has a large egress window within the room and the basement level has a door that exits at ground level through the garage, as well as the exit via the upper level of the home. This bedroom has access to its own living room and full bathroom facility in the basement level.

The licensees are not requesting to increase the capacity of their adult foster care family home. Their stated intent is to provide each of their 3 residents with a private bedroom.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the basement level bedroom be approved for resident use effective 12/13/11. As noted, the capacity of the adult foster care family home is unchanged at 3.

Donna Konopka	12/13/11
Donna Konopka Licensing Consultant	Date
Approved By: Gregory V. Corrigan	12/13/2011
Gregory V. Corrigan	Date